Subtotal Gas Production (437) (55) (382)

General

Gas Distribution 993 112 881

Gas Distribution (GDDAY) 0 0 0

Subtotal General 993 112 881

Gas Storage

Gas LNG Storage (95) (12) (83)

Subtotal Gas Storage (95) (12) (83)

Other Rate Base

Gas A&G 121 14 107

Gas Production 19 2 16

Subtotal Other Rate Base 140 16 124

Gas Transmission

Gas Mains 1,114 (11) 1,125

Subtotal Gas Transmission 1,114 (11) 1,125

P1-2. Rate Base & Income Statement 2022
Page 7 of 10

Northern States Power Company

State of ND Gas

2022 Test Year

($000's)

Total ND Gas Other

Dec - 2022 Dec - 2022 Dec - 2022
SMC - Income Statement Unadjusted

Gas Distribution

Gas Distribution 86 314 (228)

Gas Mains 1,585 174 1,411

Subtotal Gas Distribution 1,671 488 1,183

Not Applicable

Gas A&G 202 23 179

Subtotal Not Applicable 202 23 179

Tax Timing Differences

Gas A&G 23 3 21

Subtotal Tax Timing Differences 23 3 21

Subtotal Deferred Taxes 3,618 564 3,054

P1-2. Rate Base & Income Statement 2022
Page 8 of 10

Northern States Power Company

State of ND Gas

2022 Test Year

($000's)

Total ND Gas Other

Dec - 2022 Dec - 2022 Dec - 2022
SMC - Income Statement Unadjusted

Avoided Tax Interest

Gas Production

Gas LPG Production 54 7 47

Subtotal Gas Production 54 7 47

General

Gas Distribution 65 7 58

Gas Distribution (GDDAY) 23 3 20

Subtotal General 89 10 78

Gas Storage

Gas LNG Storage 90 11 78

Subtotal Gas Storage 90 11 78

Gas Transmission

Gas Mains 36  36

Subtotal Gas Transmission 36  36

Gas Distribution

Gas Distribution 0  0

Gas Mains 650 1 648

Subtotal Gas Distribution 650 1 648

Subtotal Avoided Tax Interest 917 30 887

P1-2. Rate Base & Income Statement 2022
Page 9 of 10

Northern States Power Company

State of ND Gas

2022 Test Year

($000's)

Total ND Gas Other

Dec - 2022 Dec - 2022 Dec - 2022
SMC - Income Statement Unadjusted

Tax Depreciation and Removals

Intangible

Gas A&G 7,074 798 6,275

Gas Distribution 995 112 883

Subtotal Intangible 8,069 911 7,159

Gas Production

Gas LPG Production 2,200 279 1,922

Subtotal Gas Production 2,200 279 1,922

General

Gas Distribution 11,278 1,273 10,005

Gas Distribution (GDDAY) 1 0 1

Subtotal General 11,279 1,273 10,006

Gas Storage

Gas LNG Storage 2,946 373 2,573

Subtotal Gas Storage 2,946 373 2,573

Gas Transmission

Gas Mains 6,180 43 6,138

Subtotal Gas Transmission 6,180 43 6,138

Gas Distribution

Gas Distribution 18,003 3,839 14,164

Gas Mains 31,049 2,881 28,167

Subtotal Gas Distribution 49,051 6,720 42,331

Not Applicable

Gas A&G 120 13 106

Subtotal Not Applicable 120 13 106

Subtotal Tax Depreciation and Removals 79,846 9,612 70,235

P1-2. Rate Base & Income Statement 2022
Page 10 of 10

Total ND Gas Other

Plant Investment

Base Plant 2,000,707 218,208 1,782,499

Base Plant Maplewood 11,855 1,501 10,354

Base Plant ND Programmatic Service Replacement 614 614

Base Plant ND Renew Aldyl-A & Steel 540 540

Base Plant Sibley 8,578 1,086 7,492

Base Plant Wescott 7,159 906 6,253

Subtotal Plant Investment 2,029,453 222,855 1,806,598

Depreciation Reserve

Base Plant 792,241 82,758 709,483

Base Plant Maplewood 757 96 661

Base Plant ND Programmatic Service Replacement (55) (55)

Base Plant ND Renew Aldyl-A & Steel (10) (10)

Base Plant Sibley 421 53 368

Base Plant Wescott 237 30 207

Subtotal Depreciation Reserve 793,590 82,872 710,718

CWIP

Base Plant 23,959 1,334 22,625

NSPM-Exclude CWIP and AFDC for Dakotas (20,586) (1,146) (19,440)

Subtotal CWIP 3,373 188 3,186

Accumulated Deferred Taxes

Base Plant 217,554 19,564 197,990

Base Plant Maplewood (3) (0) (2)

Base Plant ND Programmatic Service Replacement 22 22

Base Plant ND Renew Aldyl-A & Steel 8 8

Base Plant Sibley 37 5 32

Base Plant Wescott 41 5 36

NSPM-Non-Plant 2,837 319 2,518

NSPM-Non-Plant Tax Reform Excess ADIT ND 0

Subtotal Accumulated Deferred Taxes 220,496 19,923 200,574

Materials and Supplies

NSPM-M&S_PrePays 1,331 150 1,181

Subtotal Materials and Supplies 1,331 150 1,181

Fuel Inventory

NSPM-M&S_PrePays 17,532 2,098 15,434

Subtotal Fuel Inventory 17,532 2,098 15,434

Dec - 2022SMC - Financial Category Summary by Record Type -

Unadjusted [SAP]

P1-3. Unadjusted 2022
Page 1 of 3

Northern States Power Company
State of ND Gas
2022 Test Year - Unadjusted
($000's)

Northern States Power Company

State of ND Gas

2022 Test Year - Unadjusted

($000's)

Total ND Gas Other

Dec - 2022SMC - Financial Category Summary by Record Type -

Unadjusted [SAP]

Non-plant Assets and Liabilities

NSPM-Non-Plant 12,975 1,463 11,512

Subtotal Non-plant Assets and Liabilities 12,975 1,463 11,512

Customer Advances

NSPM-Customer Advances (1,566) (1,340) (226)

Subtotal Customer Advances (1,566) (1,340) (226)

Customer Deposits

NSPM-Customer Deposits (374) (42) (331)

Subtotal Customer Deposits (374) (42) (331)

Prepaids and Other

NSPM-M&S_PrePays 937 106 832

NSPM-Misc Debits & Credits 3,665 417 3,248

Subtotal Prepaids and Other 4,603 523 4,080

Depreciation

Base Plant 57,487 6,558 50,929

Base Plant Maplewood 1,100 139 961

Base Plant ND Programmatic Service Replacement 11 11

Base Plant ND Renew Aldyl-A & Steel 10 10

Base Plant Sibley 647 82 565

Base Plant Wescott 363 46 317

Subtotal Depreciation 59,617 6,845 52,772

Property Taxes

NSPM-Property Taxes 23,188 1,587 21,600

Subtotal Property Taxes 23,188 1,587 21,600

ITC Amortization

Base Plant (107) (0) (107)

Subtotal ITC Amortization (107) (0) (107)

P1-3. Unadjusted 2022
Page 2 of 3

Northern States Power Company

State of ND Gas

2022 Test Year - Unadjusted

($000's)

Total ND Gas Other

Dec - 2022SMC - Financial Category Summary by Record Type -

Unadjusted [SAP]

Deferred Taxes

Base Plant 3,223 465 2,758

Base Plant Maplewood (66) (8) (58)

Base Plant ND Programmatic Service Replacement 44 44

Base Plant ND Renew Aldyl-A & Steel 17 17

Base Plant Sibley (7) (1) (6)

Base Plant Wescott 41 5 36

NSPM-Non-Plant 365 42 324

Subtotal Deferred Taxes 3,618 564 3,054

Avoided Tax Interest

Base Plant 800 15 785

Base Plant Maplewood 37 5 32

Base Plant Sibley 15 2 13

Base Plant Wescott 66 8 58

Subtotal Avoided Tax Interest 917 30 887

Tax Depreciation and Removals

Base Plant 77,492 9,107 68,385

Base Plant Maplewood 859 109 750

Base Plant ND Programmatic Service Replacement 168 168

Base Plant ND Renew Aldyl-A & Steel 70 70

Base Plant Sibley 620 79 542

Base Plant Wescott 517 66 452

NSPM-Tax Timing & Credits 120 13 106

Subtotal Tax Depreciation and Removals 79,846 9,612 70,235

Other Tax / Book Timing Differences

NSPM-Non-Plant 1,305 148 1,157

NSPM-Transportation Book to Tax Depr (2,096) (237) (1,860)

Subtotal Other Tax / Book Timing Differences (791) (88) (703)

P1-3. Unadjusted 2022
Page 3 of 3

Total ND Gas Other

Plant Investment

Base Plant 1,836,189 191,349 1,644,840

Base Plant Maplewood 4,402 557 3,845

Base Plant Sibley 3,402 431 2,972

Base Plant Wescott 1,987 251 1,735

NSPM-Black Dog Pipeline (4,345) (4,345)

Subtotal Plant Investment 1,841,635 192,588 1,649,047

Depreciation Reserve

Base Plant 747,504 77,857 669,647

Base Plant Maplewood 103 13 90

Base Plant Sibley 49 6 43

Base Plant Wescott 28 3 24

NSPM-Black Dog Pipeline (189) (189)

NSPM-ND Gas Depreciation Study TD&G 208 39 168

Subtotal Depreciation Reserve 747,702 77,919 669,783

CWIP

Base Plant 29,708 2,554 27,154

NSPM-Exclude CWIP and AFDC for Dakotas (25,228) (2,149) (23,080)

Subtotal CWIP 4,480 406 4,074

Accumulated Deferred Taxes

Base Plant 215,475 19,336 196,139

Base Plant Maplewood 15 2 13

Base Plant Sibley 20 3 18

Base Plant Wescott 10 1 9

NSPM-ADIT Prorate for IRS (31) 1 (31)

NSPM-Black Dog Pipeline (275) (275)

NSPM-ND Gas Depreciation Study TD&G (58) (11) (47)

NSPM-Non-Plant 2,182 241 1,942

NSPM-Non-Plant Tax Reform Excess ADIT ND 0

Subtotal Accumulated Deferred Taxes 217,339 19,572 197,767

DTA - NOL Average Balance

NSPM-NOL/Credits/199 (975) (93) (882)

Subtotal DTA - NOL Average Balance (975) (93) (882)

Cash Working Capital

NSPM-Cash Working Capital (4,738) 820 (5,558)

Subtotal Cash Working Capital (4,738) 820 (5,558)

Dec - 2021SMC - Financial Category Summary by Record Type [SAP]

Adjustment Summary

Northern States Power Company

State of ND Gas

2021 Current Year

($000's)

P1-4. Summary Current Year 2021
Page 1 of 3

Northern States Power Company

State of ND Gas

2021 Current Year

($000's)

Total ND Gas Other

Dec - 2021SMC - Financial Category Summary by Record Type [SAP]

Adjustment Summary

Materials and Supplies

NSPM-M&S_PrePays 1,331 150 1,181

Subtotal Materials and Supplies 1,331 150 1,181

Fuel Inventory

NSPM-M&S_PrePays 17,532 2,098 15,434

Subtotal Fuel Inventory 17,532 2,098 15,434

Non-plant Assets and Liabilities

NSPM-Non-Plant 10,605 1,181 9,424

Subtotal Non-plant Assets and Liabilities 10,605 1,181 9,424

Customer Advances

NSPM-Customer Advances (1,566) (1,340) (226)

Subtotal Customer Advances (1,566) (1,340) (226)

Customer Deposits

NSPM-Customer Deposits (374) (42) (331)

Subtotal Customer Deposits (374) (42) (331)

Prepaids and Other

NSPM-M&S_PrePays 937 106 832

NSPM-Misc Debits & Credits 3,665 417 3,248

Subtotal Prepaids and Other 4,603 523 4,080

Regulatory Amortizations

NSPM-ND Gas Income Tax Tracker Amortization 14 14

NSPM-NOL Tax Reform ADIT ARAM 440 440

Subtotal Regulatory Amortizations 454 454

Depreciation

Base Plant 57,329 6,182 51,146

Base Plant Maplewood 207 26 180

Base Plant Sibley 98 12 85

Base Plant Wescott 55 7 48

NSPM-Black Dog Pipeline (60) (60)

NSPM-ND Gas Depreciation Study TD&G 415 78 337

Subtotal Depreciation 58,043 6,306 51,738

Amortization

NSPM-NOL Tax Reform ADIT ARAM 23 23

Subtotal Amortization 23 23

P1-4. Summary Current Year 2021
Page 2 of 3

Northern States Power Company

State of ND Gas

2021 Current Year

($000's)

Total ND Gas Other

Dec - 2021SMC - Financial Category Summary by Record Type [SAP]

Adjustment Summary

Property Taxes

NSPM-Property Taxes 21,671 1,284 20,387

Subtotal Property Taxes 21,671 1,284 20,387

ITC Amortization

Base Plant (107) (0) (107)

Subtotal ITC Amortization (107) (0) (107)

Deferred Taxes

Base Plant 962 (6) 967

Base Plant Maplewood 30 4 27

Base Plant Sibley 40 5 35

Base Plant Wescott 21 3 18

NSPM-Black Dog Pipeline (76)  (76)

NSPM-ND Gas Depreciation Study TD&G (117) (22) (95)

NSPM-Non-Plant 944 114 830

Subtotal Deferred Taxes 1,804 98 1,706

Avoided Tax Interest

Base Plant 986 332 654

Base Plant Maplewood 44 6 38

Base Plant Sibley 37 5 33

Base Plant Wescott 51 6 44

Subtotal Avoided Tax Interest 1,118 348 769

Other Book Additions

NSPM-NOL Tax Reform ADIT ARAM 23 23

Subtotal Other Book Additions 23 23

Tax Depreciation and Removals

Base Plant 69,945 7,159 62,786

Base Plant Maplewood 328 42 287

Base Plant Sibley 254 32 222

Base Plant Wescott 147 19 128

NSPM-Black Dog Pipeline (330)  (330)

NSPM-Tax Timing & Credits 120 13 106

Subtotal Tax Depreciation and Removals 70,464 7,265 63,199

Other Tax / Book Timing Differences

NSPM-Non-Plant 3,368 408 2,961

NSPM-Transportation Book to Tax Depr (1,872) (211) (1,661)

Subtotal Other Tax / Book Timing Differences 1,496 196 1,300

P1-4. Summary Current Year 2021
Page 3 of 3

Dec - 2020 Dec - 2021 BOY/EOY Avg Dec - 2020 Dec - 2021 BOY/EOY Avg Dec - 2020 Dec - 2021 BOY/EOY Avg

Plant Investment Intangible Common Gas A&G 50,024 60,519 55,272 5,646 6,831 6,239 44,378 53,688 49,033

Plant Investment Intangible Gas Gas Distribution 8,574 10,490 9,532 968 1,184 1,076 7,606 9,306 8,456

Plant Investment Intangible Subtotal Intangible 58,598 71,009 64,804 6,614 8,015 7,315 51,984 62,994 57,489

Plant Investment Gas Production Gas Gas LPG Production 17,503 37,092 27,297 2,215 4,695 3,455 15,287 32,397 23,842

Plant Investment Gas Production Subtotal Gas Production 17,503 37,092 27,297 2,215 4,695 3,455 15,287 32,397 23,842

[…]

RevNR-Revenue Non-retail 4490146:Extension Surcharge Gas NSPM-Gas Revenue Other Subtotal NSPM-Gas Revenue Other

RevNR-Revenue Non-retail 4490191:Gas Loss Reimbursements NSPM-Gas Revenue Other 49508-Gas Other Operating Revenues Non-Retail Revenue Base Rates

RevNR-Revenue Non-retail 4490191:Gas Loss Reimbursements NSPM-Gas Revenue Other Subtotal NSPM-Gas Revenue Other

RevNR-Revenue Non-retail 4490201:Other Gas Revenue NSPM-Gas Revenue Other 48920-Gas Damage Claim Revenue Non-Retail Revenue Base Rates 87,928 90,112

RevNR-Revenue Non-retail 4490201:Other Gas Revenue NSPM-Gas Revenue Other Subtotal NSPM-Gas Revenue Other 87,928 90,112

RevNR-Revenue Non-retail 4490211-GUIC Over Under NSPM-Gas Revenue Other 49508-Gas Other Operating Revenues Non-Retail Revenue MN GUIC Rider

RevNR-Revenue Non-retail 4490211-GUIC Over Under NSPM-Gas Revenue Other Subtotal NSPM-Gas Revenue Other

Total Other Gas Revenue 537,816 550,384

Recovery MethodFinancial Category Natural Account Record Type Account Detailed Driver

R3. Other Revenues
Page 1 of 1

Northern States Power Company

State of North Dakota Gas Jurisdiction

2022 Test Year

Adjusted O&M Expense

Total ND Gas Other Total ND Gas Other

Operating Expenses - Purchased Gas 308,977,465 43,059,348 265,918,117 318,027,429 43,934,429 274,093,000

Operating Expenses - Gas Production & Storage 5,555,131 704,910 4,850,221 5,020,448 635,473 4,384,974

Operating Expenses - Gas Transmission 3,220,247 378,012 2,842,235 3,294,193 386,692 2,907,501

Operating Expenses - Gas Distribution 40,316,629 5,234,227 35,082,402 41,033,422 5,129,381 35,904,041

Operating Expenses - Customer Accounting 13,498,772 1,292,816 12,205,956 14,800,524 1,612,721 13,187,803

Operating Expenses - Customer Service & Information 15,479,232 149,603 15,329,630 17,425,042 149,389 17,275,653

Operating Expenses - Sales, Econ Dvlp & Other (32,040) 10,022 (42,062) (29,913) 9,737 (39,650)

Operating Expenses - Administrative & General 22,103,601 2,313,554 19,790,047 24,291,107 2,507,656 21,783,451

Total 409,119,038 53,142,492 355,976,546 423,862,252 54,365,479 369,496,772

Unadjusted O&M Expense

Total ND Gas Other Total ND Gas Other

Operating Expenses - Purchased Gas 308,977,465 43,059,348 265,918,117 318,027,429 43,934,429 274,093,000

Operating Expenses - Gas Production & Storage 5,659,298 809,077 4,850,221 5,020,448 635,473 4,384,974

Operating Expenses - Gas Transmission 3,220,247 378,012 2,842,235 3,294,193 386,692 2,907,501

Operating Expenses - Gas Distribution 40,316,629 5,234,227 35,082,402 41,033,422 5,129,381 35,904,041

Operating Expenses - Customer Accounting 13,498,772 1,292,816 12,205,956 14,800,524 1,612,721 13,187,803

Operating Expenses - Customer Service & Information 15,515,899 186,269 15,329,630 17,465,042 189,389 17,275,653

Operating Expenses - Sales, Econ Dvlp & Other 20,827 2,351 18,476 20,867 2,355 18,512

Operating Expenses - Administrative & General 23,159,668 2,431,554 20,728,114 25,471,262 2,638,502 22,832,760

Total 410,368,806 53,393,654 356,975,151 425,133,187 54,528,943 370,604,243

2021 Bridge Year 2022 Test Year

2021 Bridge Year 2022 Test Year
Reporting Line Parent of Reporting Line

O1-1 Base O&M
Page 1 of 1

Northern States Power Company

State of North Dakota Gas Jurisdiction

2022 Test Year

Purchased Gas Expense

Total ND Gas Other Total ND Gas Other

Purchased Gas Commodity-3rd Party Storage Contract 174,331,094 25,347,567 148,983,527 197,643,213 28,737,126 168,906,088

Purchased Gas Demand-3rd Party Storage Contract 15,907,315 2,312,908 13,594,407 15,740,797 2,288,696 13,452,101

Purchased Gas Gas From Storage Commodity 29,867,768 4,342,744 25,525,025 38,500,674 5,597,959 32,902,714

Purchased Gas Gas From Storage Demand 15,907,315 1,996,661 13,910,654 15,740,797 1,962,169 13,778,628

Purchased Gas Gas To Storage Commodity (39,584,512) (5,755,548) (33,828,963) (33,425,128) (4,859,980) (28,565,148)

Purchased Gas Gas To Storage Demand (15,907,315) (1,996,661) (13,910,654) (15,740,797) (1,962,169) (13,778,628)

Purchased Gas Gas Transport-Commodity System 1,740,971 253,135 1,487,835 1,670,266 242,855 1,427,411

Purchased Gas Gas Transport-Demand System 54,496,507 7,432,578 47,063,929 57,781,943 7,202,808 50,579,135

Purchased Gas Liquid Propane Gas 185,095 10,164 174,931 634,302 34,832 599,470

Purchased Gas Purchase Gas Cost Adjustment 3,336,495 570,250 2,766,245

Purchased Gas Purchased Gas Financial Instr Exp 3,175,135 418,078 2,757,057 5,201,000 648,331 4,552,669

Purchased Gas Purchased Gas-Commodity System 64,044,034 7,936,451 56,107,584 33,425,698 3,935,264 29,490,434

Purchased Gas Purchased Gas-Demand System 1,477,563 191,021 1,286,542 854,663 106,538 748,125

308,977,465 43,059,348 265,918,117 318,027,429 43,934,429 274,093,000

Reporting Line Natural Account
2021 Bridge Year 2022 Test Year

02-1 Cost of Goods
Page 1 of 1

Northern States Power Company

State of North Dakota Gas Jurisdiction

2022 Test Year

Monthly Labor Costs - Unadjusted

Jan - 2022 Feb - 2022 Mar - 2022 Apr - 2022 May - 2022 Jun - 2022 Jul - 2022 Aug - 2022 Sep - 2022 Oct - 2022 Nov - 2022 Dec - 2022 2022

Operating Expenses - Gas Production & Storage 735-Misc Gas Production Exp 7 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 82

Operating Expenses - Gas Production & Storage 759-Gas Production Oth Exp 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 33

Operating Expenses - Gas Production & Storage 807-Purchased Gas Exp 2,345 2,344 2,401 2,403 2,404 2,401 2,406 2,399 2,405 2,402 2,405 2,405 28,721

Operating Expenses - Gas Production & Storage 813-Gas Supply Exp Steam 2,016 2,015 2,065 2,065 2,066 2,064 2,068 2,063 2,067 2,065 2,067 2,068 24,691

Operating Expenses - Gas Production & Storage 841-Oth Strg Exp-Oper & Labor 3,940 3,685 3,628 3,535 3,696 3,558 3,607 3,758 3,596 3,581 3,598 3,523 43,707

Operating Expenses - Gas Production & Storage 844.3-Liquefaction Processing 5,857 5,329 5,083 4,982 5,237 4,978 5,196 5,507 5,104 5,106 5,136 5,000 62,515

Operating Expenses - Gas Production & Storage 846.2-Other Expenses 121 117 131 122 126 126 122 131 127 122 127 127 1,498

Operating Expenses - Gas Production & Storage 847.3-Mtce of LNG Processing Equip 17,307 15,747 15,021 14,723 15,476 14,710 15,356 16,273 15,083 15,088 15,178 14,775 184,738

Operating Expenses - Gas Production & Storage Subtotal Operating Expenses - Gas Production & Storage 31,594 29,246 28,339 27,841 29,015 27,848 28,766 30,141 28,392 28,374 28,521 27,908 345,985

Operating Expenses - Gas Transmission 850-Gs Trans Opn Supv & Eng 5,575 5,159 5,999 5,297 5,094 5,618 5,631 5,881 6,650 6,255 5,785 6,349 69,293

Operating Expenses - Gas Transmission 851-Gs Trans Sys Contl & Load Disp 1,683 3,063 (727) 2,019 2,430 (445) 899 1,928 (1,390) 1,136 310 586 11,493

Operating Expenses - Gas Transmission 859-Trans - Other Expenses 125 121 135 126 131 130 126 135 131 126 131 131 1,547

Operating Expenses - Gas Transmission Subtotal Operating Expenses - Gas Transmission 7,383 8,343 5,407 7,442 7,654 5,304 6,657 7,944 5,391 7,517 6,226 7,066 82,333

Operating Expenses - Gas Distribution 870-Dist Oper - E&S 24,844 23,914 24,414 24,491 24,282 23,154 23,197 23,805 23,121 23,798 23,787 22,670 285,476

Operating Expenses - Gas Distribution 871-Dist Exp-Dist Load 4,279 2,873 4,568 4,175 3,651 3,842 3,583 3,390 3,678 3,491 3,273 3,180 43,983

Operating Expenses - Gas Distribution 874-Dist Exp-Mains & Serv 44,786 40,528 38,357 39,226 43,971 41,162 40,133 41,510 41,237 40,838 38,668 38,809 489,226

Operating Expenses - Gas Distribution 878-Dist Op Meter & House Reg 12,217 10,925 10,242 10,739 11,925 11,226 10,776 11,457 11,234 11,344 10,560 10,660 133,305

Operating Expenses - Gas Distribution 879-Dist Op Customer Install 15,257 13,394 12,184 13,017 14,722 13,690 13,068 13,983 13,698 13,915 12,700 12,846 162,474

Operating Expenses - Gas Distribution 880-Dist Oper -Other 27,330 25,120 24,473 24,750 26,653 25,278 24,682 25,734 25,794 25,515 24,252 24,491 304,072

Operating Expenses - Gas Distribution 885-Dist - Mtce E&S 1,707 1,789 1,754 1,346 1,179 1,042 997 967 1,041 1,052 877 877 14,628

Operating Expenses - Gas Distribution 887-Dist - Mtce of Mains 977 937 999 986 995 947 993 958 1,086 1,016 1,005 1,021 11,920

Operating Expenses - Gas Distribution 889-Dist-Mtce of Meas&Regl 1,651 1,651 1,651 1,651 1,651 1,651 1,651 1,651 1,651 1,651 1,651 1,651 19,814

Operating Expenses - Gas Distribution 892-Dist-Mtce of Services 33,540 29,550 27,027 29,058 32,684 30,510 29,192 31,127 30,565 31,067 28,502 28,804 361,626

Operating Expenses - Gas Distribution 893-Dist-Mtce of Meters&Hou 1,991 1,906 2,177 2,008 2,093 2,092 2,010 2,176 2,094 2,006 2,095 2,099 24,748

Operating Expenses - Gas Distribution Subtotal Operating Expenses - Gas Distribution 168,580 152,588 147,846 151,448 163,805 154,593 150,281 156,760 155,200 155,693 147,370 147,107 1,851,272

Operating Expenses - Customer Accounting 901-Cust Acct Supervise 247 245 258 253 256 256 254 258 256 253 254 250 3,039

Operating Expenses - Customer Accounting 902-Cust Acct Meter Read 4,017 3,916 4,326 4,123 4,226 4,222 4,128 4,323 4,228 4,119 4,102 3,853 49,582

Operating Expenses - Customer Accounting 903-Cust Acct Recrds &Coll 27,732 26,369 30,605 28,256 29,597 29,382 28,641 30,448 27,988 27,686 28,216 27,013 341,932

Operating Expenses - Customer Accounting 905-Cust Acct Misc 36 35 39 36 37 37 36 39 37 36 37 37 442

Operating Expenses - Customer Accounting Subtotal Operating Expenses - Customer Accounting 32,032 30,564 35,227 32,668 34,116 33,896 33,059 35,067 32,509 32,095 32,608 31,153 394,995

Operating Expenses - Customer Service & Info 908-Customer Asst Expense 660 642 713 677 695 695 678 712 696 677 695 696 8,235

Operating Expenses - Customer Service & Info 910-Misc Cust Serv Exp 76 73 82 76 79 79 77 82 79 76 79 79 938

Operating Expenses - Customer Service & Info Subtotal Operating Expenses - Customer Service & Info 736 715 794 753 774 774 755 794 775 753 775 775 9,173

Operating Expenses - Sales, Econ Dvlp & Other 912-Sales Demo & Sales 70 70 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 862

Operating Expenses - Sales, Econ Dvlp & Other 916-Misc Sales Expense 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Operating Expenses - Sales, Econ Dvlp & Other Subtotal Operating Expenses - Sales, Econ Dvlp & Other 70 70 73 72 73 73 72 73 73 72 73 73 866